RECEIVED

OO MAR 24 PM 3: 39

OFFICE OF MEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 2000

ENROLLED

SENATE BI	LL NO. <u>66</u>	<u> </u>
(Origination	ng in the C	ommittee
	on Finance)
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	·	
BACOER	March 11	0000
PASSED	March 11,	2000
In ETTACT	l to make the	Passage

RECEIVED

ON MAR 24 PM 3: 40

OFFICE OF MECH VIRGINIA
SEGRETARY DE STADE

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 668

(Originating in the Committee on Finance)

[Passed March 11, 2000; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT expiring funds to the unappropriated surplus balance in the state fund, general revenue, for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand, in the amount of one million sixty-six thousand seven hundred ninety-nine dollars from the treasurer's office – jury fees fund, fund 1314, organization 1300, and making a supplementary appropriation of public moneys out of the treasury from the unappropriated surplus balance for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand, to the supreme court – general judicial, fund 0180, fiscal year 2000, organization 2400.

WHEREAS, The Legislature finds that the account balance in the treasurer's office-juryfees fund, fund 1314, fiscal year 2000, organization 1300, exceeds that which is necessary for the purposes for which the account was established; and

WHEREAS, By the provisions of this legislation there now remains an unappropriated surplus balance in the state treasury

which is available for the appropriation during the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the balance of funds in the treasurer's office - jury fees fund, fund 1314, organization 1300, be decreased by expiring the amount of one million sixty-six thousand seven hundred ninety-nine dollars to the unappropriated surplus balance of the state fund, general revenue, and that the total appropriation for fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand, to fund 0180, fiscal year 2000, organization 2400, be supplemented and amended by increasing the total appropriation by one million sixty-six thousand seven hundred ninety-nine dollars as follows:

1	TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.
2	Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue.
3	$4-Supreme\ Court$
4	$General\ Judicial$
5	(WV Code Chapter 5)
6	Fund 0180 FY 2000 Org 2400
7 8 9	Act- General ivity Revenue Fund
10 11	10 Other Court Costs — Surplus(R)
12 13 14 15 16 17 18	The purpose of this bill is to expire the sum of one million sixty-six thousand seven hundred ninety-nine dollars from the treasurer's office - jury fees fund, fund 1314, organization 1300, and to supplement the supreme court - general judicial, fund 0180, fiscal year 2000, organization 2400, in the budget act for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand, by adding

- 19 one million sixty-six thousand seven hundred ninety-nine
- 20 dollars to the appropriation for other court costs surplus.

® GCIU 326-C

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
2019 1.
Chairman Sanata Committee
Chairman Senate Committee
tol F. Lucto
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
In Affect from passage.
mentet from passage.
(6) 2. MSAb//
Varille Colle
Clerk of the Senate
•
Brigary Ja. Bay
Clerk of the House of Delegates
8 10 1 11
al Raw Tomblin
President of the Senate
The state of the s
Specker House of Delegates
T
~
The within this the
Day of 2000
be herseum
Governor
dovernor

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR

Date.

Time